
   
 
 

LIST OF PARTIES / LISTE DES PARTIES 

APPENDIX I 

TransCanada PipeLines Limited. 
Herbert Long Term Fixed Price Service (Herbert LTFP) 

ANNEXE I 

TransCanada PipeLines Limited. 
Service de transport à prix fixe longue durée jusqu’à Herbert 

 
 
 

● ● ● 
 

Please review the contact information the Board has for you and notify the Regulatory Officer 
(403-292-4800 or 1-800-899-1265 [toll-free]), or at lori-lee.turcotte@neb-one.gc.ca) 
if a correction is needed. 

 
Veuillez vérifier l’exactitude de vos coordonnées et communiquer avec un agent de 
réglementation (403-292-4800, 1-800-899-1265 [sans frais] ou lorilee.turcotte@neb-one.gc.ca) 
si une correction est requise. 

● ● ● 
 

Applicant / Demandeur 
 
Mr. Mark Manning 
Senior Regulatory Project Manager 
Regulatory, Tolls and Tariffs 
TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
450 – 1 Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1 
Facsimile: 403-920-2347 
Email : mark_manning@transcanada.com 

 
Mr. Bernard Pelletier 
Director, Regulatory Tolls and Tariffs 
Canadian Gas Pipelines 
TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
450 – 1 Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1 
Facsimile: 403-920-2347 
Email: bernard_pelletier@transcanada.com 
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Ms. Rosemary Stevens 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Canadian Law, Natural Gas Pipelines 
TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
450 – 1 Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1 
Facsimile: (403) 920-2347 
Email: rosemary_stevens@transcanada.com 

 
Mr. Sander Duncanson  
Legal Counsel 
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP  
450 – 1 Street SW Calgary, AB T2P 5H1  
Phone: (403) 260-7078  
Fax: (403) 260-7024  
Email: sduncanson@osler.com 

 
 

Intervenors / Intervenants 
 
BP Canada Energy Group ULC 

 
Ms. Rinde Powell P. Eng. 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
BP Canada Energy Group ULC 
240 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2H8 
Email: rinde.powell@bp.com 

 
Ms. Rose Mary Vandergrift 
Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 
BP Canada Energy Group ULC 
240 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2H8 
Email: rose.vandergrift@bp.com 

 

Ms. Michelle Voinorosky 
Managing Counsel, Integrated Supply and Trading 
BP Canada Energy Group ULC 
240 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2H8 
Email: michelle.voinorosky@bp.com 

 
 
Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. 

 
Mr. Brent Czarnecki 
Lawyer, Law Division 
Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. 
22 Floor, 360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0G8 
Email: bczarnecki@hydro.mb.ca 
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Ms. Anna Stangherlin 
Regulatory Analyst, Gas Supply, Transportation & Storage 
Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. 
22 Floor, 360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0G8 
Email: astangherlin@hydro.mb.ca 

 
Ms. Lori H. Stewart 
Manager, Gas Supply, Transportation & Storage 
Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. 
12 Floor, 360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0G8 
Email: lhstewart@hydro.mb.ca 

 
 
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 

 
Mr. Dennis Langen 
Partner 
Dentons Canada LLP 
15 Floor, 850 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 0R8 
Email: dennis.langen@dentons.com 

 

Mr. Matthew Kirk 
Email: matthew.kirk@enbridge.com 

 

Mr. Andrew Welburn 
Email: Andrew.welburn@enbridge.com 

 

Ms. Tania Persad 
Email: Tania.persad@enbridge.com 

 

Email: egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 
 
 
Société en commandite Gaz Métro 

 
M. Dave Rheaume 
Directeur, Réglementation et tarification 
Société en commandite Gaz Métro 
1717 rue Du Havre 
Montréal (Québec)  H2K 2X3 
Courriel: drheaume@gazmetro.com 
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Me Vincent Locas 
Conseiller juridique 
Société en commandite Gaz Métro 
1717 rue Du Havre 
Montréal (Québec)  H3B 1R1 
Courriel: vlocas@gazmetro.com 

 
Mme Isabelle Lemay 
Chef de service, Affaires réglementaires 
Société en commandite Gaz Métro 
1717 rue Du Havre 
Montréal (Québec)  H2K 2X3 
Courriel: ilemay@gazmetro.com 

 
Mme Audrey Bazinet 
Conseillère senior, Affaires réglementaires 
Société en commandite Gaz Métro 
1717 rue Du Havre 
Montréal (Québec)  H2K 2X3 
Courriel: abazinet@gazmetro.com 

 

Me Eric Dunberry 
Associé principal 
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. /LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie, bureau 2500 
Montréal (Québec)  H3B 1R1 
Courriel: eric.dunbegy@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Me Marie-Christine Hivon 
Associée 
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. /LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie, bureau 2500 
Montréal (Québec)  H3B 1R1 
Courriel: marie-christine.hivon@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 
 
Tenaska Marketing Canada 

 
Mr. Tomasz Lange 
Tenaska Marketing Canada 
3050 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3C4 
Email: tlange@tenaska.com 
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TransGas Limited 

 
Terry D. Jordan 
Senior Legal Counsel 
TransGas Limited 
1000, 1777 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 4K5 
Email: tjordan@saskenergy.com 

 
Mr. David Wark 
Director, Policy, Rates & Regulations 
TransGas Limited 
500, 1777 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 4K5 
Email: dwark@transgas.com 

 
Mr. C. Kemm Yates, Q.C. 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 – 2nd Street S.W. 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East tower 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
Email: kemm.yates@blakes.com 

 
Ms. Katie Slipp 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 – 2nd Street S.W. 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East tower 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
Email: katie.slipp@blakes.com 

 
 
Union Gas Limited 

 
Mr. Chris Ripley 
Manager, Upstream Regulation 
Union Gas Limited 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham, ON   N7M 5M1 
Email: cripley@uniongas.com 

 
Mr. L.E. Smith, Q.C. 
Partner 
Bennett Jones LLP 
4500, 855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 
4K7Email: 
smithl@bennettjones.com
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Mr. Josh Charles 
Project Manager, Upstream Regulation 
Union Gas Limited 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham, ON   N7M 5M1 
Email: jmcharles@uniongas.com 
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